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@ity of Prowidence

STATE OF REODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Ax OrpINANCE

CHAPTER 2009-15

Making an Appropriation of Three Hundred
Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Two Dollars ($313,545,652) for the
support of the Providence School Department for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2010, and Repealing

Ordinance Chapter 2009-29, No. 233, Approved May 29, 2009.

Approved fugust 6, 2009

Be it ordained by the City of Providence:

ITEM

SALARIES
SERVICES
SUPPLIES
BENEFITS & SPECIAL ITEMS

CAPITAL

GRAND TOTAL

$163,071,460
61,848,689
6,658,039
81,487,665

479,799

$313,545,652




Making an Appropriation of Three Hundred
Thirteen Million Five Hundred Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Two Dollars ($313,545,652) for the
support of the Providence School Department for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2010, and Repealing
Ordinance Chapter 2009-29, No. 233, Approved May 29, 2009,

ITEM ORIGINAL AMENDMENT  CHANGE
SALARIES $167,286,350  $163,071,460  ($4,214,899)
SERVICES 64,796,789 61,848,689 - (2,948,100)
SUPPLIES 7,154,433 6,658,039 (496,394)
BENEFITS & SPECIAL ITEMS 85,372,714 81,487,665 (3,885,049)
CAPITAL 465,305 479,799 14,494
GRAND TOTAL $325,075,600  $313,545,652  ($11,529,948)
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